
#  Colorado St. (2-2) -vs- #  UC Davis (2-2)
02/07/2026 at Davis, Calif. (La Rue Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jaskowiak, Andrea (1-0)
Loss: Grimes, Caroline (1-1)
Save: Wick, Reagan (1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jonathon Hartman First: Stephen Poulsen Third Base: Skylar Brown 
Start: 2:29 PM   Time:    Attendance: 350   Weather: Conditions: Overcast; Temp: 68F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Colorado St. 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 6 9 1
UC Davis 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 6 2

Colorado St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Stucky, Lauren lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Wilson, Jailey 1b 2 1 1 0 2 0 0
    DeZeeuw, Nadia PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Smith, Kyra 3b 3 0 2 0 1 0 2
Moody, Allyson dh 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Castillo, Clarissa rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 2
English, Kaylynn ss 3 0 1 1 1 0 2
Rutherford, Autumn cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Edwards, Abby PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Poteet-Herrera, Bradie c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Eslinger, Madi PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Smith, Jac 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wick, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 9 6 5 2 9

2B: Stucky, Lauren (1); Moody, Allyson (1)
SF: Castillo, Clarissa (1)
E: Smith, Jac (1)

UC Davis 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Dethlefson, Alyssa rf 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Felice, Gia 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
Brady, Keira cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Panziera, Marley ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Kalanetra, Naomi c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Reeves, Rylee 2b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Phillips, Kaylin dh 3 0 2 0 0 1 1
McFarland, Olivia lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Macias, Kayla PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shelton, Claire lf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Baldwin, Amanda 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Calvillo, Vanessa PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Polli, Sydney 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Grimes, Caroline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ediss, Ellena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Scholtens, Maia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 6 1 2 7 7

3B: Dethlefson, Alyssa (1)
E: Polli, Sydney (1); Dethlefson, Alyssa (1)

Colorado St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jaskowiak, Andrea (W, 1-0) 6.1 6 2 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 26 28 10 2 115
Wick, Reagan (S, 1) 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 4
Totals 6 2 1 2 7 0 0 0 0 28 30 12 2 119

UC Davis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grimes, Caroline (L, 1-1) 4.1 6 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 19 22 10 2 73
Ediss, Ellena 1.1 3 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 9 2 1 29
Scholtens, Maia 1.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 1 21
Totals 9 6 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 30 36 15 4 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Colorado St. - Top of 1st CSU UCD
Stucky,Lauren walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 0 0
Wilson,Jailey singled to left field (1-1 BK); Stucky,Lauren advanced to second base. 0 0
Smith,Kyra singled in the infield, bunt (0-0); Stucky,Lauren advanced to third base; Wilson,Jailey advanced
to second base. 0 0
Moody,Allyson struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 0
Castillo,Clarissa sacrifice fly to lf, RBI (0-2 KF); Stucky,Lauren scored; Wilson,Jailey advanced to third base
on the throw; Smith,Kyra advanced to second base on the throw. 1 0
English,Kaylynn lined out to the left side of the infield putout by ss (0-1 F). 1 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 1st CSU UCD
Dethlefson,Alyssa flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
Felice,Gia grounded out to the left side of the infield, ss to 1b (3-2 BKBFFB). 1 0
Brady,Keira struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBFS). 1 0

Colorado St. - Top of 2nd CSU UCD
Rutherford,Autumn reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Polli,Sydney (E3) (1-2 FKBF);
Rutherford,Autumn advanced to second base. 1 0
PoteetHerrera,Bradi flied out to cf (2-2 BBFK). 1 0
Smith,Jac popped up to the left side of the infield putout by ss (2-1 BKB). 1 0
Stucky,Lauren doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Rutherford,Autumn scored from second base, unearned. 2 0
Wilson,Jailey walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Wilson,Jailey advanced to second base on error, on a failed pickoff attempt; Stucky,Lauren advanced to
third base on error, on a failed pickoff attempt. 2 0
Smith,Kyra flied out to rf (2-2 BBFK). 2 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 2nd CSU UCD
Panziera,Marley flied out to lf (2-2 KBFBF). 2 0
Kalanetra,Naomi flied out to right center putout by cf (2-2 FKBB). 2 0
Reeves,Rylee walked (3-2 KBBKBFB). 2 0
Phillips,Kaylin struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

Colorado St. - Top of 3rd CSU UCD
UCD defensive substitution: Baldwin,Amanda replaces Polli,Sydney at 1b 2 0
Moody,Allyson flied out down the right field line putout by rf (0-0). 2 0
Castillo,Clarissa grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-2 FBBKF). 2 0
English,Kaylynn grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (1-1 KB). 2 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 3rd CSU UCD
McFarland,Olivia struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 2 0
Baldwin,Amanda flied out down the right field line putout by rf (2-1 KBB). 2 0
Dethlefson,Alyssa tripled to deep center field (2-2 FBBS). 2 0
Felice,Gia grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0

Colorado St. - Top of 4th CSU UCD
Rutherford,Autumn flied out to shallow center field putout by cf (0-0). 2 0
PoteetHerrera,Bradi flied out to lf (0-0). 2 0
Smith,Jac flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 2 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 4th CSU UCD
Brady,Keira lined out to short (1-0 B). 2 0



Panziera,Marley struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBFS). 2 0
Kalanetra,Naomi flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 2 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Colorado St. - Top of 5th CSU UCD
Stucky,Lauren singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B). 2 0
Wilson,Jailey flied out to cf (3-2 KKBBB). 2 0
Smith,Kyra singled through the left side of the infield (2-0 BB); Stucky,Lauren advanced to second base. 2 0
CSU substitution: DeZeeuw,Nadia pinch running for Smith,Kyra. 2 0
Moody,Allyson doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Stucky,Lauren scored from second base; DeZeeuw,Nadia
advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
UCD pitching change: Ediss,Ellena replaces Grimes,Caroline. 3 0
Castillo,Clarissa struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 3 0
English,Kaylynn singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); DeZeeuw,Nadia scored;
Moody,Allyson advanced to third base; English,Kaylynn advanced to second base on the throw. 4 0
Rutherford,Autumn singled through the right side of the infield, RBI (2-1 KBB); Moody,Allyson scored;
English,Kaylynn advanced to third base. 5 0
PoteetHerrera,Bradi popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (0-1 K). 5 0

UC Davis - Bottom of 5th CSU UCD
CSU substitution: Smith,Kyra replaces DeZeeuw,Nadia at 3b, batting 3rd. 5 0
Reeves,Rylee singled through the left side of the infield (3-2 BKFBFFBFF). 5 0
Phillips,Kaylin singled to shallow center field (1-0 B); Reeves,Rylee advanced to second base. 5 0
UCD substitution: Macias,Kayla pinch hitting for McFarland,Olivia. 5 0
Macias,Kayla popped up to short (1-2 KFB). 5 0
UCD substitution: Calvillo,Vanessa pinch hitting for Baldwin,Amanda. 5 0
Calvillo,Vanessa struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 5 0
Dethlefson,Alyssa reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Smith,Jac (E4) (1-0 B); Reeves,Rylee scored
from second base, unearned; Phillips,Kaylin advanced from first base to third base. 5 1
Felice,Gia flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 1

Colorado St. - Top of 6th CSU UCD
UCD substitution: Shelton,Claire replaces Macias,Kayla at lf, batting 8th. 5 1
UCD substitution: Polli,Sydney replaces Calvillo,Vanessa at 1b, batting 9th. 5 1
Smith,Jac grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 5 1
Stucky,Lauren lined out to second base (0-0). 5 1
Wilson,Jailey walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 1
Smith,Kyra walked (3-2 BBFKBFB); Wilson,Jailey advanced to second base. 5 1
Moody,Allyson singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Wilson,Jailey scored from second base; Smith,Kyra advanced
from first base to third base; Moody,Allyson advanced from to second base on a fielding error by
Dethlefson,Alyssa (E9). 6 1
UCD pitching change: Scholtens,Maia replaces Ediss,Ellena. 6 1
Castillo,Clarissa flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-2 BKBKB). 6 1

UC Davis - Bottom of 6th CSU UCD
Brady,Keira popped up to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (2-1 BKB). 6 1
Panziera,Marley struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 6 1
Kalanetra,Naomi flied out to lf (0-0). 6 1

Colorado St. - Top of 7th CSU UCD
English,Kaylynn walked (3-1 KBBBB). 6 1
Rutherford,Autumn grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (0-1 K); English,Kaylynn advanced
to second base. 6 1
CSU substitution: Edwards,Abby pinch hitting for PoteetHerrera,Bradi. 6 1
Edwards,Abby popped up to first base putout by 2b (1-1 BF). 6 1
CSU substitution: Eslinger,Madi pinch hitting for Smith,Jac. 6 1
Eslinger,Madi fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (2-2 KBFB). 6 1



 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UC Davis - Bottom of 7th CSU UCD
CSU substitution: PoteetHerrera,Bradi replaces Edwards,Abby at c, batting 8th. 6 1
CSU substitution: Smith,Jac replaces Eslinger,Madi at 2b, batting 9th. 6 1
Reeves,Rylee singled to shallow left field (2-2 KKBBFF). 6 1
Phillips,Kaylin singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Reeves,Rylee advanced to second base. 6 1
Shelton,Claire singled to the pitcher's mound (0-2 KF); Reeves,Rylee advanced to third base; Phillips,Kaylin
advanced to second base. 6 1
Polli,Sydney struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 6 1
Dethlefson,Alyssa walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); Reeves,Rylee scored; Phillips,Kaylin advanced to third base;
Shelton,Claire advanced to second base. 6 2
CSU pitching change: Wick,Reagan replaces Jaskowiak,Andrea. 6 2
Felice,Gia flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (0-2 KK). 6 2
Brady,Keira lined out to the right side of the infield putout by 2b (0-0). 6 2


